




Category Change Account Description Account Number Budget Adjustment

GENERAL FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 001-1099-500.99-01 (3,450.00)$                   

Expenditure Increase Auditing & Accounting 001-1022-500.32-10 1,000.00$                    

Expenditure Increase Auditing & Accounting 001-1055-500.32-10 350.00$                       

Expenditure Increase Auditing & Accounting 001-1020-500.32-10 2,100.00$                    

WATER & SEWER FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 041-4099-500.99-01 (2,300.00)$                   

Expenditure Increase Auditing & Accounting 041-4015-500.32-10 2,300.00$                    

SANITATION FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 044-4599-500.99-01 (450.00)$                      

Expenditure Increase Auditing & Accounting 044-4532.500.32-10 450.00$                       

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 067-6599-500.99-02 (5,250.00)$                   

Expenditure Increase Other Current Charges 067-6517-500.49-30 5,250.00$                    

Category Change Account Description Account Number Budget Adjustment

GENERAL FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 001-1099-500.99-01 (42,000.00)$                

Expenditure Increase Other Fees and Contracts 001-1010-500.34-90 42,000.00$                  

Category Change Account Description Account Number Budget Adjustment

WATER & SEWER FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 041-4099-500.99-01 (43,200.00)$                

Expenditure Increase Special Equipment 041-4036-500.64-40-SWE019 43,200.00$                  

Category Change Account Description Account Number Budget Adjustment

GENERAL FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 001-1099-500.99-01 (149,000.00)$              

Expenditure Increase City Manager - Regular 001-1012-500.12-01 3,900.00$                    

Expenditure Increase City Clerk - Regular 001-1013-500.12-01 2,200.00$                    

Expenditure Increase Human Resources - Regular 001-1014-500.12-01 13,400.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Fire - Regular 001-1022-500.12-01 10,500.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Bldg Department - Regular 001-1024-500.12-01 18,300.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Engineering - Regular 001-1025-500.12-01 7,700.00$                    

Expenditure Increase Streets - Regular 001-1031-500.12-01 32,200.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Bldg Maintenance - Regular 001-1034-500.12-01 12,200.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Library - Regular 001-1055-500.12-01 10,500.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Recreation - Regular 001-1056-500.12-01 25,800.00$                  

Expenditure Increase Parks - Regular 001-1058-500.12-01 12,300.00$                  

STORMWATER FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 011-2099-500.99-01 (13,500.00)$                

Expenditure Increase Stormwater - Regular 011-2037-500.12-01 13,500.00$                  

CITY TREE BANK FUND

Fund Reserve Decrease Fund Reserve 017-2099-500.99-03 (25,000.00)$                

Expenditure Increase Tree Reforestation 017-2024-500.49-30 25,000.00$                  

Parkland Fund

Revenue Increase Folly Farm Donation 063-6000-366.21-00-0FOLLY 1,000.00$                    

Expenditure Increase Other Current Charges 063-6058-500.49-30-0FOLLY 1,000.00$                    
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